
MINISTRY OF LABOUR & NATIONAL INSURANCE 
THE PRICE CONTROL ACT, 1971 

CHAPTER 339 
THE PRICE CONTROL (GASOLINE & DIESEL OIL) 

(AMENDMENT)  (      )  REGULATIONS, 2011 
 

 
The public is advised that prices as shown in the Schedule for LEAD FREE GASOLINE 

and DIESEL OIL sold by SOL Bahamas Ltd.,  LEAD FREE GASOLINE sold by Freeport Oil Co. Ltd., 

LEAD FREE GASOLINE and DIESEL OIL sold by SUN Oil Ltd. will become effective on Wednesday, 

December 24, 2014, and DIESEL OIL sold by RUBIS Bahamas Ltd. will become effective on Monday, 

December 29, 2014. 

S  C  H  E  D  U  L  E 

 
 

ACTING PERMANENT SECRETARY 

 
 
 

PLACE 

 
 
 

ARTICLE 

MAXIMUM WHOLESALE SELLING PRICE 
PER U.S. GALLON 

MAXIMUM RETAIL 
SELLING PRICE PER U.S. 

GALLON 
 
$ 

MAXIMUM 
SUPPLIERS’ PRICE 

$ 

MAXIMUM 
DISTRIBUTORS’ 

PRICE 
$ 

PART A 
NEW PROVIDENCE 
 
SOL Bahamas Ltd. 
 
 
SUN OIL Ltd. 
 
 
RUBIS Bahamas Ltd. 

 
 
 
LEAD FREE 
ULSD 
 
LEAD FREE 
ULSD 
 
ULSD 

 
I N C L U D I N G  S E A  F R E I G H T  

 
3.55 
3.42 

 
3.76 
4.14 

 
3.51 

 
3.55 
3.42 

 
3.76 
4.14 

 
3.51 

 
4.09 
3.76 

 
4.30 
4.48 

 
3.85 

PART B 
FREEPORT, G.B. 
 
Freeport Oil Co. Ltd. 

 
 
 
LEAD FREE  

 
I N C L U D I N G  S E A  F R E I G H T  

 

3.82 3.82 4.36 
PART C 
GRAND BAHAMA 
(NOT  FREEPORT) 
 
SOL Bahamas Ltd. 
 
 
SUN OIL Ltd. 
 
 
RUBIS Bahamas Ltd. 

 
 
 
 
LEAD FREE 
ULSD 
 
LEAD FREE 
ULSD 
 
ULSD 

 
I  N  C  L  U  D  I  N  G         S  E  A          F  R  E  I  G  H  T 

 

 
3.45 
3.30 

 
3.66 
4.02 

 
3.39 

 
3.61 
3.46 

 
3.82 
4.18 

 
3.55 

 
4.13 
3.80 

 
4.34 
4.52 

 
3.89 

PART D 
ABACO, ANDROS 
ELEUTHERA 
 
SOL Bahamas Ltd. 
 

 
SUN oil Ltd. 
 

 
RUBIS Bahamas Ltd. 

 
 
 
 
LEAD FREE 
ULSD 
 
LEAD FREE 
ULSD 
 
ULSD 

 
N O T     I N C L U D I N G       S E A         F R E I G H T 

 

 
3.55 
3.43 

 
3.76 
4.15 

 
3.52 

 
3.76 
3.59 

 
3.97 
4.31 

 
3.68 

 
4.25 
3.93 

 
4.46 
4.65 

 
4.02 

PART E 
ALL OTHER FAMILY 
ISLANDS  
 
SOL Bahamas Ltd. 
 
 

SUN Oil Ltd. 
 
 

RUBIS Bahamas Ltd. 

 
 
 
 
LEAD FREE 
ULSD 
 
LEAD FREE 
ULSD 
 
ULSD 

 
N O T       I N C L U D I N G       S E A       F R E I G H T 

 

 
3.56 
3.44 

 
3.77 
4.16 

 
3.53 

 
3.78 
3.59 

 
3.99 
4.31 

 
3.68 

 
4.28 
3.94 

 
4.49 
4.66 

 
4.03 

  


